

LINDSEY W. INGRAM III

DIRECT DIAL: (859) 231-3982 DIRECT FAX: (859) 246-3672 L.Ingram@skofirm.com

300 WEST VINE STREET SUITE 2100 LEXINGTON, KY 40507-1801 MAIN: (859) 231-3000 FAX: (859) 253-1093

March 31, 2023

ELECTRONICALLY FILED

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd Frankfort, KY 40601 RECEIVED MAR 31 2023

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: In re the matter of: Ehrsam v. Kentucky-American Water Company, Case No. 2023-

00042

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Enclosed please find Kentucky American Water's electronic filing in the above-referenced matter. I hereby certify that this electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the original document in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on March 31, 2023; and that no party has been excused from participation by electronic means.

Very truly yours,

Lindsey W. Ingram III

Enclosure

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
KATHRYN A. EHRSAM)	CASE NO. 2023-00042
V.) CASE NO. 2025-000	CASE NO. 2025-00042
KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY)	
)	

NOTICE OF RESOLUTION OF COMPLAINT AND MOTON TO DISMISS

Kentucky-American Water Company ("KAW") hereby notifies the Commission that, in February 2023, it fully resolved Ms. Ehrsam's complaint in this matter to her satisfaction. Upon information and belief, KAW reports that Ms. Ehrsam contacted the Commission's Consumer Services Branch on March 31, 2023 by telephone to report the satisfactory resolution. KAW further believes Ms. Ehrsam has or will e-mail the Commission's Executive Director to report the satisfactory resolution. In light of the satisfactory resolution, KAW moves the Commission for dismissal of this matter and an Order indicating KAW no longer needs to provide the information described in the Commission's March 30, 2023 Order.

Date: March 31, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

Lindsey W. Ingram III

L.Ingram@skofirm.com

STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC
300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100

Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801

Telephone: (859) 231-3000

Fax: (859) 259-3503

BY: ______Attorneys for Kentucky-American Water Company

CERTIFICATE

This certifies that Kentucky-American Water Company's electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the documents in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on March 31, 2023; that no party has been excused from participation by electronic means; and that the foregoing has been served upon the following on March 31, 2023 via U.S. Mail:

Kathryn Ehrsam 2396 Abbeywood Road Lexington, KY 40359

STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC

Attorneys for Kentucky-American Water Company

Unilsey W. Ing Tu